



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
C.R.P. 391/2023
AVNEET KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Namanveer Singh Sodhi,
Adv.

versus

SUKHDEV SINGH BAWA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sharma and Mr.
Ankit Kashyap, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

22.03.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.12.2023 for completion of service and pleadings.

As per office note, notice sent to R-1 is served and notice sent to R-2 is received back unserved through ordinary mode.

Learned counsel for R-1 enters appearance and undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks. It is further submitted by learned counsel for R-1 that the petitioner at present is not living on the address with she has filed in the present petition and she be directed to furnish her present current address. Proxy counsel for petitioner submits that he be given some time to take instructions. Heard. Allowed.

Petitioner is granted another opportunity to take steps for service of R-2.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-2 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 25.09.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 22, 2024/yo