



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 391/2023

AVNEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SUKHDEV SINGH BAWA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.12.2023 for completion of service and pleadings.

Matter is pending for service of R-2 and for pleadings.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Despite granting several opportunities in terms of orders dated 22.03.2024, 25.09.2024, 16.01.2025, 30.04.2025 and 25.09.2025 petitioner has not taken steps to serve the R-2. It seems that petitioner does not wish to prosecute the R-2.

Matter has not been placed before the Hon'ble Court for the last more than a year.

Hence, in view of the above, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.02.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2026/yo