



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 391/2023, CM APPL. 67286/2023 & CM APPL. 67287/2023
AVNEET KAURPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

SUKHDEV SINGH BAWA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ankit Kashyap, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
23.02.2026

%

1. No one appears on behalf of petitioner.
2. Counsel for respondent no.1 states that, respondent no.1 has passed away, and he seeks time to place the Death Certificate on record.
3. Even on the last occasion, no one had appeared on behalf of petitioner.
4. On the next date of hearing, if no one appears on behalf of petitioner, the matter will be dismissed for want of prosecution.
5. List on 28th April 2026.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/MK/zb