



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 391/2023, CM APPL. 67286/2023 CM APPL. 67287/2023
AVNEET KAURPetitioner

Through: None

versus

SUKHDEV SINGH BAWA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ankit Kashyap, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today
2. Re-list on 15th October 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

APRIL 28, 2026/sm

ANISH DAYAL, J